—CONTRAGT ID CODE PAG! S
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ' A 'i PAGE ,
7, AMENODMENTAMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONFPUARCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (¥ appicatio)
107 See Block 16C 11EM002596
8. ISSUED BY CO0E {00901 7. ADMINISTERED BY {if other then {tem 6) COOE |00901
savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy U.S8. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
pP.O. Box A P.0. Box A
Aiken SC 29802 Aiken SC 29802
8. HAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Wa., stoet, coarty, Sielo 814 259 Coo) MFM. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC
Attn: Katy Burnau F“- OATED (SEE fTEM 11)
Savannah River Site
Building 766-H = |10 MOGIRCATICN OF CONTRACTIGROER NO.
Aiken SC 29808 DE-AC09-09SR22505
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  §08376193 FACIITY CODE 12/08/2008
Tha above numbersd sciciation is nended 83 so1 forth ba Hom 14, Tha hour end dats specificd for soceipt of Offcrs .ols extended. s nol extanded.
Wmﬂadumdedsomda!olmlomwmnlwluhmohwrmdmlpod!edlnmounduﬂm of us emendad, by cne of tho tallowing mcthods: (o) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and reluming coples of tha amendment; (b) By scknowlodging recaipl of this amendment on each copy ¢f the offer submMad; or (c) By
soparatateticr r tategram which Includes a raferenco 10 tho solisitxtion and amandment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT YO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. liby
virlua ©f this emendmeni you desire 1o change an ciier aiready submittod, such changa may bo made by tetogrum or latiar, provided each telagram cr latier Makos feference
to tho soicitation and tis amendmend, and Is roceivod prics to the opening hour end deto specificd.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA (# rogudrec)
See Schedule
3. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
CHECK ONE | 131 TO:
A ggg m %Ef u{ SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spocy suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER (S MODIFIED T HANG
spproprstion dale, eic.) sg? FORTHIN I'I'EM"i:PURSUEP% Po%%%ﬁ*%%g&%), ES (such o3 changes In payin ofiice,
X FAR 52.243-2 Changes - Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1987) Alt II & Alt III. (Apr 1984)
D. OTHER (Specry typo of mocicoton and svthonly]
E.IMPORTANY:  Contmctor Dlisnct . la roquired 10 sign this documeni cnd retum 1 __ copiss o tha issuing office.
14, GESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized dy UCF sactian hescings, inchaling solclebonkontract subjact malter where foasidia.)
See Page 2.
Excopt as provided horon, all terms and cenditens of the document referencad L Item 8A er 10A, 83 heratcforo changed, remains unchanged and tn huil forca and effoct,
TEA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type os prinl} 18A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type of prind
ela S. Morton
158. CONTRACTOR/CFFEROR YNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
L%Q‘t;,.v-\_ [ A—
(Sihetay o/ pemcr avinerzed D oY "%7/// i A Cacting Ocey MAY 2 3 2011
NSN 7540-01.152-8070
Provious edilion unusable ‘ffmbﬁt::g:r 30 (REV. 10-83)

FAR (48 CFR) 83.243



Contract No. DE-AC09-09SR22505
Modification No. 107
Page2 of 2

SF30 Block 14

A. The purpose of this modification is to provide a full and final sctticment for the
contract as changed by the Contracting Officer’s direction on May 11, 2011, from Scott
Langston to Kathryn Bumau, which authorized SRR to purchase two ELAWD
Continuous Process Mixers as described by and delineated in SRR Letter SRR-CAA-
2011-00220.

B. The parties hereby agree that the ceiling price for the procurement of two (2)
ELAWD Continuous Process Mixers is $2,103,190.00 (consisting of a subcontract
amount of $1,961,614.00, DPPI of $4,263.00 and a fixed fee of $137,313.00), with the
required delivery date as shown in paragraph C. below. This settlemcent is incorporated
into the contract as SUBCLIN 00005L of CLIN 00005.

C. CLIN 0005 (CPFF)

SUBCLIN Long Lead Item Required Delivery Date Ceiling Price

00005A 2011-00066 September 30, 2012 $3,943,509.00
00005B 2011-00075 January 31, 2013 $1,601,764.00
00005C 2011-00130 March 31,2013 $3,505,047.10
00005D 2011-00149 March 31, 2012 $182,714.01
GO00SE 2011-00174 March 31, 2013 $2,816,475.00
0000SF 2011-00196 November 30, 2011 $1,177,983.00
00005G 2011-00195 March 31, 2012 $1,029,379.00
00005H 2011-00194 March 31, 2012 $9,979.00
000051 2011-00186 September 29, 2011 $243,937.00
00005J 2011-00187 August 11, 2011 $15,051.00
00005K 2011-00208 September 30, 2011 $1,003,347.00
60005L - 2011-00220 January 31, 2012 $2,103,190.00

D. In consideration of the modification (Modification 107) agreed to herein as a
complete equitable adjustments for the Contractor’'s ELAWD Continuous Process Mixers
proposal for adjustment by letter SRR-CAA-2011-00220, the Contractor hercby releases
the Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable
adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the proposal for
adjustment.

E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.




